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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, October 1, 2025, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Blue Cypress 

Consulting 

Monica 

Klinkmueller 

 

770-363-1076 

 

 

monica.klinkmueller@bluecypres

s-consulting.com 

 

 Prime Y  Yes 2025-050-RFP 

 Stratus/ Prime 

Engineering 

Cdi Nyakwela 

 

470-979-8699 

 

 

cdi.nyakwela@stratusteam.com 

 

 Prime 

N 

Undecided 
2025-050-RFP 

 BAE Urban 

Economics 

 Sherry 

Okun-Rudnak 

 

678-904-2168 

 

 

sherryokunrudnak@bae1.com 

 

 

Undecided N 

 Yes 
2025-050-RFP 

 Grice 

Consulting 

Group 

John J. Funny 404-754-3042 

 

jfunny@thegricegroup.com 

 

 Prime 

Y 

 

 Yes 
N/A 

 All Star Fire Danny partain 404-539-8938 

 

dpartain@all-starfire.com 

 

 Prime 

N 

 Yes 
2025-102-ITB 



 

CBI International 

Group, Inc. 

Sherlyn Parker 404-315-9889 

cbuzz.bus@gmail.com Undecided 

Y 

Undecided 
N/A 

 Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services Group 

Lawanda Brown 678-770-9474 

lawandab@facilitymsg.com Prime 

Y 

Undecided 
N/A 

 Inspire 

Placemaking 

Erik A. Bredfeldt 352-275-6353 

 

ebredfeldt@inspireplacemaking.

com 

 

 Prime 

N 

 Yes 
2025-050-RFP 

 Universal 

Landscaping 

Services 

Chalandria 

Spires 

404-447-8616 

 

spires.chalandria@yahoo.com 

 

 

 Prime Y 

Undecided 
N/A 

 Starr 

Whitehouse 

Landscape 

Architects and 

Planners, LLC 

 

Aubrey Sabba 

 

 

470-440-3401 

 

asabba@starrwhitehouse.com 

 

Prime 

N 

 Yes 
N/A 

 Engiron 

Solutions LLC 

Jonathan Reeves 770-314-4403 

 

Jonathan@engironsolutions.com 

 

 Prime 

Y 

 Yes 
2025-111-ITB 

Starr Whitehouse 

Landscape 

Architects and 

Planners 

 

Jacob Lange 

 

470-440-3401 

 

 

  

 

jlange@starrwhitehouse.com 

 

Undecided 

N 

 

 

Undecided 

2025-050-RFP 

 Kimley-Horn 

 

Winston Mitchell 

 

470-481-2604 

 winston.mitchell@kimley

-horn.com 

 

 Prime N 

 

 

Yes 

N/A 



 

 Inspire 

Placemaking 

Collective 

 

Elena Oertel 

 

336-684-7758 

eoertel@inspireplacemaking.co

m 

Undecided 

Y 

 Yes 
N/A 

 APD Urban 

Planning & 

Management, 

LLC 

Carter Coleman 404 418-7844 

ccoleman@apdurban.com Prime 

Y 

 Yes 
2025-050-RFP 

 Sizemore Group 

 

Kessie Estil 

 

404-328-2032 

 kessiee@sizemoregroup.

com 

 Prime 

Y 

 Yes 
2025-050-RFP 

 Signs 2B Luisa Restrepo 770-527-9229 

 signs2b@gmail.com Prime 

N 

 

 Yes 
N/A 

 RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G. Walker 770-841-9315 

 corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor 

Y 

 Yes 
2025-050-RFP 

 Smart Building 

Systems, Inc. 

Antonia Harvey 404-474-1628 

 antonia.harvey@smartbl

dgs.com 

Prime 

Y 

 Yes 
N/A 

 the 

Collaborative, 

Inc. 

Ed Shoucair 

 

617-416-4393 

 

 es@thecollaborative.co

m 

 Prime 

N 

 

Yes 
                                          
2025-050-RFP 

 Automated 

Security 

Integrators 

 

Tevin Martin 

 

404-343-9111, 

866-348-6676 

 tevin@asi-fire.com Prime 

Y 

 

Yes N/A 

Pond & 

Company 

Gina Putthoff 859-539-6007 

putthoffg@pondco.com  

 Prime N 

 

Yes 2025-050-RFP 



 

 Freese and 

Nichols, Inc. 

Danny Wilson 980-270-6719 

danny.wilson@freese.com Prime 

N 

Yes 
2025-050-RFP 

 Georgia Sewer 

and Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely 470-589-1443 

gss@gasewerstorm.com N/A 

Y 

Undecided 
2025-070-ITB 

 Universal 

Landscaping 

Services 

Wanda Pittman 

678-510-6282 ulandscapes@yahoo.com Subcontractor 

N 

Undecided 
N/A 

 DAF CONCRETE  MARIA 

ARBOLEDA 

470-883-7997  

daf_concrete_inc@yahoo.com 

Prime 

Y 

Yes 
N/A 

 Builders 

Technology 

Source 

Elizabeth B 

404-542-4280 services@builderstechnologyso

urce.com 

Subcontractor 

Y 

Undecided 
N/A 

 Hartzog 

Consulting 

Carlisha Hartzog 

 

251-490-9021 

carlisha@hartzogconsulting.co

m 

Subcontractor 

Y 

Undecided 
                                          
2025-050-RFP 

 Johnson, 

Spellman & 

Associates, Inc. 

Greta Holland 

678-336-5423 gholland@jsace.com Prime 

Y 

Yes 
2025-050-RFP 

                2025-091-RFP General Contractor                         
                                          2025-111-ITB Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing 
                                          2025-050-RFP On-Call Services for Small       
                                           
                                          
                                            
    
    
                 
                 
 



 

 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


